

Minerva Bunkering operates in a number of countries around the globe and is committed to protecting your data, respecting your privacy and dealing with your information in a fair and lawful way. **Minerva Bunkering's Privacy Policy** describes the types of information that we collect and also how we collect, use and disclose that information.

By conducting business with us, you agree that your information will be handled as described in the Minerva Bunkering Privacy Policy. This privacy notice explains how and why Minerva Bunkering uses personal data when you visit our website, purchase goods or services from us or otherwise communicate or engage with us

Minerva Bunkering holds information in accordance with the **General Data Protection Regulation (EU) 2016/679** ("GDPR").

Minerva Bunkering's Privacy Policy sets out how Minerva Bunkering:

- Collects and creates Personal Data
- Categorizes the Personal Data that it processes
- discloses Personal Data
- transfers Personal Data internationally
- applies security measures to protect Personal Data

Additionally, the Minerva Bunkering Privacy Policy describes:

- the lawful basis for Minerva Bunkering processing Personal Data
- the purpose of such processing
- Minerva Bunkering's principles of data accuracy, data retention and data minimization
- The rights of data subjects; and
- Contact details for enquiries and the exercise of data protection rights.

The objective of the Minerva Bunkering Privacy Policy is to provide you with a transparent and clear description of what we do with your personal data. We encourage you to familiarize yourself with our Policy.

In relation to the business that you do with Minerva Bunkering and in accordance with our obligations under GDPR, we hereby notify you that Minerva Bunkering, acting as a data controller, may process information about you, your directors, officers and employees, and affiliates and agents, which may constitute personal data under the GDPR and of the Council of 27 April 2016 on the protection of natural persons with regard to the processing of personal data and on the free movement of such data ("Personal Data").

Minerva Bunkering's Privacy Policy may be updated or revised from time to time and as such you are encouraged to review it periodically.

If you have any questions relating to Minerva Bunkering's Privacy Policy or its implementation, please contact us at <u>information@minervabunkering.com</u>.